Piezo Push Buttons
Bulletin 800K
Selection Guide
2 Rockwell Automation Publication 800K-SG001B-EN-P - May 2016
Piezo Push Buttons
What’s Inside
Summary of Changes
This publication contains new and updated information as indicated in the following table.
Topic Page
Features 3
Standards Compliance — CE Marked 3
Certifications 3
Catalog Number Explanation 3
Product Selection 4
Specifications 5
Topic Page
Added blue and yellow options to Table c of Catalog Number Explanation. 3
Add catalog number of blue and yellow operators to Product Selection table. 4
Added specifications for blue and yellow to Illumination table. 6
Piezo Push Buttons
Features
• 22.5 mm and 30.5 mm mounting hole
•  IP69K rated
•  316 stainless steel
•  Fully potted
•  24V DC
Standards Compliance — CE Marked
Certifications
Catalog Number Explanation
UL508 Industrial Control Equipment
CSA C22.2 No. 14-05 Industrial Control Equipment
EN IEC 60947-1 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear —Part 1: General rules
EN IEC 60947-5-1 Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear —Part 5-1: Control/circuit devices and switching elements — Electromechanical control circuit devices
IEC 60529 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP Code)
DIN 40050-9 Road vehicles; degrees of protection (IP Code); protection against foreign objects, water and impact; electrical equipment
Certifications UL, CSA, and CE
Terminal Identification EN/IEC 60947-1
RoHS ✓
800K – 30 FM G 24 X 10 E100J
a b c d e f g
a b c d
Operator Size Operator Type Color Voltage
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
22 22.5 mm FM Flush, momentary N Non-illuminated 24 24V DC
30 30.5 mm G Green (illuminated)
R Red (illuminated)
W White (illuminated)
B Blue (illuminated)
Y Yellow (illuminated)
e f g
Termination Style Contact Block Laser Engraving – Font Size
Code Description Code Description Code Description
X Screw termination 10 1 N.O. (1)
(1) N.O. contact only available with color codes N, G, W, B, and Y (Table c).
Blank No engraving
01 1 N.C. (2)
(2) N.C. contact only available with color code R (Table c).
E100G Custom text (font size 12 pt)
E100H Custom text (font size 16 pt)
E100J Custom text (font size 20 pt)
U100 Custom symbol
Rockwell Automation Publication 800K-SG001B-EN-P - May 2016 3
Piezo Push Buttons
Product Selection
Hole Size Operator Type Color Voltage Contact Type
Termination
Type Engraving Cat. No.
22.5 mm Momentary
Non-Illuminated
24V DC
N.O.
Screw
Blank
800K-22FMN24X10
Green N.O. 800K-22FMG24X10
Red N.C. 800K-22FMR24X01
White N.O. 800K-22FMW24X10
Blue N.O. 800K-22FMB24X10
Yellow N.O. 800K-22FMY24X10
Non-Illuminated N.O.
Custom Text
800K-22FMN24X10E100 (1)
(1) Font code must be added to complete catalog number (G=12pt, H=16pt, or J=20pt). Example: Order Catalog Number 800K-22FMN24X10E100G for 12pt font. See Text Lines/Character Chart on page 5 for the
number of text lines and characters per line. Text or graphic file must be supplied at time of order entry.
Green N.O. 800K-22FMG24X10E100 (1)
Red N.C. 800K-22FMR24X01E100 (1)
White N.O. 800K-22FMW24X10E100 (1)
Blue N.O. 800K-22FMB24X10E100 (1)
Yellow N.O. 800K-22FMY24X10E100 (1)
Non-Illuminated N.O.
Custom Symbol
800K-22FMN24X10U100 (1)
Green N.O. 800K-22FMG24X10U100 (1)
Red N.C. 800K-22FMR24X01U100 (1)
White N.O. 800K-22FMW24X10U100 (1)
Blue N.O. 800K-22FMB24X10U100 (1)
Yellow N.O. 800K-22FMY24X10U100 (1)
30.5 mm Momentary
Non-Illuminated